
Government of the District of Columbia 
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, July 8 2025, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a hybrid meeting, occurring both in-person and virtual.  The in-person meeting 
will be held at the Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Library in Room 401-A (4th Floor).  
You also may access the meeting with Zoom by computer, mobile device, or 
telephone.   
 
If you are joining online, please register in advance for this meeting: 
 
https://dc-gov.zoom.us/meeting/register/ml1SROabQZ260oEOa0NnNg 

 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining 

the meeting. 

AGENDA 
 
6:00 PM – 

6:15 PM 

Call to Order 
Roll Call  
Introduction of Commissioners 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of Meeting Minutes  
Treasurer Report  
FY25 Quarter 3 Financial Report 
Procedure for Consideration of Resolutions 

Community Announcements 

6:15 PM – 

6:22 PM 

 

 

 

6:22 PM – 

6:29 PM 

 

1. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain 

Michael Hamelin, michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.698.1405 or 

Lieutenant Sylvester Garvin, sylvester.garvin@dc.gov, 

202.774.6866.  

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Paul 
Hrebenak,  Paul.Hrebenak@dc.gov, 202.643.8471, Lieutenant 

Araz Alal, Araz.Alali@dc.gov, 202.698.0066. 



 
 

6:29 PM – 

6:36 PM 

 

 

 

6:36 PM – 

6:43 PM 

 

6:43 PM – 

6:50 PM 

 

 

 

6:50 PM – 

6:57 PM 

 
6:57 PM – 

7:04 PM 

3. Metro Transit Police Department, Deputy Chief Stephen Boehm, 
SBoehm@wmata.com, Captain Aaron Donald, 
ADonald@wmata.com, District 1 Commander, 

Lieutenant David Barga, dbarga@wmata.com, District One 

Evenings, 202-306-5783. 

4. Office of Mayor’s Office Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaisons – Tadai Abilla, 

Ward 2 Liaison, Tadai.Abilla@dc.gov, 202.805.7122 and Adriana 
Macedonio, Ward 2 Liaison, Adriana.Macedonio@dc.gov.   

5. Office of Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto -- Brooke Pinto 

Councilmember, Ward 2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058, 

Maddy White, Constituent Services, mwhite@dccouncil.us, and 

Brian Romanowski, Constituent Services Director, 

bromanowski@dccouncil.us, 202-285-9195. 

6. DCSBOE Representative Allister Chang, Literacy, Education in the 

Budget, & Access to Advanced Coursework, Allister Chang 

allister.chang1@dc.gov. 

7. DowntownDC BID, Ellouise Johnson, Deputy Director of Public 

Space Operations, Lukas Umana, Director of Public Space 

Operations, lukas@downtowndc.org, 202.270.0366.  

Announcements  
7:04 PM – 

7:09 PM 

1. College Bound.  Seeking Mentors.  Hailey Royste, Volunteer 

Coordinator, Hailey Royster, hailey@collegebound.org. 
Local Events that Impact the Community (Consent Agenda) 
7:09 PM – 

7:14 PM 

1. 9th Annual DC Bike Ride www.dcbikeride.com  Saturday, 

September 6, 2025, Diane Romo Thomas, dianeromo-

thomas@hotmail.com  (202) 439-5104 

2. Race to End Women's Cancer Sunday, September 14, 2025, 

Brian Bishop, bbishop@aboutbwf.com 703.533.4830 office 

202.468.8400. 

Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Licensing (ABCA)  
7:14 PM – 

7:21 PM 

 

1. Uchi sushi restaurant, 1700 M Street, NW, ABRA-132678, 

Manalle Mahmoud, (202) 625-7700, 

mmahmoud@malliosobrien.com. 



 
 

7:21 PM – 

7:28 PM 

 

 

7:28 PM – 

7:35 PM 

 

 

7:35 PM – 

7:42 PM 

2. Soga Genji Hospitality, LLC, Kiyomi by Masaaki “Uchi” Uchino, 

ABRA-132643, New Retailers Class “C” Tavern, 1895 L Street, 

NW,  Matthew Minora, mminora@malliosobrien.com, 

202.625.7700. 

3. SK Quality Services-US Corp., Blunt DC, Medical Cannabis 

Retailer with safe-use treatment facility endorsement, 1606 K 

Street, NW, ABCA 131901. Mike Rothman, (o)  202.760.1383, 

(c)  202.903.1059, mike@bluntdc.com. 

4. Marrakecsh, LLC; Trade Name: Marrakecsh; ABRA-132405, New 

Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant, Sami Khan, 

samikhan1962@aol.com, 571.234.2045. 

Transportation/Public Space 
7:42 PM – 

7:49 PM 

1. Installation of Diplomatic Parking Zone along the 1900 Block of I 

Street, NW. Earl Boyd, RDPP Parking Program Manager, District 

of Columbia Department of Transportation, earl.boyd@dc.gov, 

202.741.5341  

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
7:49 PM – 

7:59 PM 
1. BXP Project 11 LLC, 725 12th Street, NW, Redevelopment.  

Sean Sullivan, VP, Development, BXP, ssullivan@bxp.com, 

202.585.0845. 

Other 
7:59 PM –  

8:06 PM 

 
8:06 PM –  

8:13 PM 

 
8:13 PM –  

8:20 PM 

 
 
8:20 PM –  

8:27 PM 

1. Resolution for Implementation of The Amplified Sound Mitigation 

Amendment Act of 2024. Commissioner Swart, 
2c04@anc.dc.gov, 771 219-8443.  

2. Resolution Upholding DC Values as a Sanctuary City. 

Commissioner Groth in concert with ANC Rainbow Caucus and 

FreeDC-ANC, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 771-209-4799. 

3. Resolution Condemning the Reinstatement of Officers Convicted 

in the Murder of Mr. Karon Hylton-Brown. Jenn Kauffman 

4D08@anc.dc.gov Chair, ANC4D. Beth Landry, 

beth.landry.mail@proton.me, 443 535 3833. 

4. Resolution disapproving of MPD’s involvement with the raid on the 

US Institute of Peace by DOGE members. Beth Landry, 



 
 

 

8:27 PM –  

8:34 PM 

 

beth.landry.mail@proton.me,  443 535 3833. 

5. Resolution for Full Use of Aston Bridge Housing. Calling on the 

Department of Human Services to expand the utilization of the 

Aston Bridge Housing to its full capacity, and the DC Council to 

expand its funding for outfitting and staffing. Commissioner 
Groth in concert with ANC 2A, 2C02@anc.dc.gov, 771-209-4799. 

Meeting Adjourned 
  

Next Meeting 
August 12, 2025, 6:00PM 

 
ANC Commissioners and Website 

Michael Shankle, 2C01@anc.dc.gov  
Nancy Groth, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Thomas S. Lee, 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
Jim Swart, 2C04@anc.dc.gov 

 
www.anc2c.us  

 
Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

 
Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  

 


